
901 West 94th Street 
Minneapolis MN 55420-4236 

Service Invoice

Sold to:
ATTN: CORP MACHINE INVENTORY ACCOUNTANT
901 W 94TH ST
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55420-4236

Invoice Account Payment Due Date
I002845

SI000290419

Internal - No Payment 2/8/2023

Date 2/8/2023
Call Number SC00313180

Page 1 / 3

Minnesota

Wisconsin

800-352-2812

800-342-7002

Iowa
800-342-7002
800-342-7002

Missouri

Invoice

Location

Amount Enclosed:

Amount Due: $7,450.25

Date 2/8/2023
SI000290419Invoice

New Hampton

I002845Account

Ziegler Inc.

Please Remit to:

SDS 12-0436
PO BOX 86
MINNEAPOLIS,MN 55486-0436

Credit card payments are only accepted at Point of Sale
A service charge of 1 1/2% per month will be assessed on all past due accounts.

MACHINE INVENTORY ADD TO BV - AGRI

MACHINE INVENTORY ADD TO BV - AGRI
ATTN: CORP MACHINE INVENTORY
ACCOUNTANT
901 W 94TH ST
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55420-4236

Ship to 1819 MCCLOUD AVE
NEW HAMPTON, IA 50659-9303

0.00

S77 AGCRS7700BHTV7714 EQ0081149
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

1,903
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00313180-003 Remove & Install - V-Belt(S)
Customer complaint: Needs new V Belts

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
1.00 71368809 - 200 DRIVE BELT 109.54 109.54Parts 109.54 0.00 0.00 109.54 0.00 %
1.00 71464666 - 200 DRIVE BELT-BIN UNLOA 168.72 168.72Parts 168.72 0.00 168.72 0.00 %
1.00 71396754 - 200 V-BELT 26.90 26.90Parts 26.90 0.00 26.90 0.00 %
2.00 4526011 - 504 GREASE-MULTI 2.88 5.76Parts 5.76 0.00 5.76 0.00 %
1.00 71432846 - 200 DRIVE BELT 239.33 239.33Parts 239.33 0.00 239.33 0.00 %
1.00 71453906 - 200 BELT 673.54 673.54Parts 673.54 0.00 673.54 0.00 %

LaborLabor 1,406.00 1,406.001,406.00



1,406.00

962.00

475.00

148.00

Date
2/8/2023 SC00313180

Call Number
2 / 3

Location
New Hampton

PageInvoice
SI000290419

New Insert Text
Labor: 1,406.00Parts: 1,223.79 Segment Subtotal: 2,629.79

Labor: 962.00 Segment Subtotal: 962.00

Misc: 100.00Labor: 475.00 Segment Subtotal: 575.00

Labor: 148.00Parts: 445.95 Segment Subtotal: 593.95

63.27 0.00 0.00 0.0063.27

S77 AGCRS7700BHTV7714 EQ0081149
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

1,903
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00313180-004 Install - Wheel & Tire
Repair process comments: BROUGHT COMBINE IN THE SHOP, JACKED UP THE LEFT FRONT TIRE, INSTALLED THE
LEFT DUEL. LET COMBINE DOWN. MOVED THE JACK TO THE RIGHT SIDE OF COMBINE, JACKED IT UP,
INSTALLED THE RIGHT DUEL. LET COMBINE DOWN. DROVE COMBINE OUT OF THE SHOP.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
LaborLabor 962.00962.00

43.29 0.00 0.00 0.0043.29

S77 AGCRS7700BHTV7714 EQ0081149
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

1,903
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00313180-001 PMI - Machine
Customer complaint: Yearly check over
Repair process comments: Checked fluids in transmission, final drives, cylinder gearbox, engine and radiator. Checked
machine over. Replaced fan drive belt, rotary screen belt and clean grain elevator drive belt. Chopper knives need to be
replaced. Header variable drive piston leaks. Field lights don't work.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
Labor Labor

100.00Misc1.00

S77 AGCRS7700BHTV7714 EQ0081149
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

1,903
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00313180-002 Remove & Install - Battery
Customer complaint: Engine does not turn over
Repair process comments: Removed and replaced batteries

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
3.00 79018975 - 200 BATTERY-GRP 31 148.65 445.95Parts 445.95 0.00 0.00 445.95 0.00 %

LaborLabor 148.00148.00
6.66 0.00 0.00 0.006.66



$ 7,450.25Total

Subtotal 7,450.25

Sales Tax 0.00

Shop Supplies and
Environmental Fees

275.00

1,665.00

7,175.25

Date
2/8/2023 SC00313180

Call Number
3 / 3

Location
New Hampton

PageInvoice
SI000290419

7,450.25
0.00

Labor: 1,665.00Parts: 749.51 Segment Subtotal: 2,414.51

S77 AGCRS7700BHTV7714 EQ0081149
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

1,903
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00313180-008 Repair - Pulley(S)
Customer complaint: Inspection repair.
Repair process comments: Loosened main drive idler and unload drive. Removed main idler arm. Put new bushings and
sleeve in the arm. Put on a new idler pulley. Replaced the main drive belt.
Reinstalled the idler. Put unload belt on. Put on a new brush holder. Retightened both idlers. Checked for alignment. Test
run.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
2.00 75W90-QT - 210 75W90 SYN 8.77 17.54Parts 17.54 0.00 0.00 17.54 0.00 %
1.00 ACW2077160 - 200 MAIN DRIVE BELT 374.38 374.38Parts 374.38 0.00 374.38 0.00 %
1.00 71314321 - 200 BRUSH HOLDER 180.82 180.82Parts 180.82 0.00 180.82 0.00 %
1.00 2606620W1 - 200 SLEEVE-42430 34.59 34.59Parts 34.59 0.00 34.59 0.00 %
2.00 1689170W1 - 200 BUSHING-1" X 1-1/4" 23.59 47.18Parts 47.18 0.00 47.18 0.00 %
1.00 71309767 - 200 IDLER PULLEY-8" DIA 95.00 95.00Parts 95.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 %

LaborLabor 1,665.001,665.00

74.93 0.00 0.00 0.0074.93


